(संसदद्वारापारितअधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 केअंतर्गतस्थापितकेंद्रीयविश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University establ ished by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989)

अभियांत्रिकी एवं प्रौद्योगिकी संकाय

School of Engineering & Technology डी. सी. न्यायालयजंक्शन, दीमापुर – ७७७११२, नागालैण्ड

D.C Court Junction, Dimapur – 797112, Nagaland वेबसाइट / Website :www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in

Annexure-1

Applications are invited from undergraduate and postgraduate students for a summer internship beginning in May 2024 under the **IBITF-funded project**. The last date for receiving applications is **13th May 2024**.

Project: "NagaConnect: Integrated Common Application Platform for Boosting Employment and Business Opportunities in Nagaland"

Sl. No.	Job Title/Posi tion	No. of Post	Role in the Project	Faculty	Department	Fellowship Amount per person
1	Interns	2	Application Development	Chenlep Yakha Konyak (chenlep@nagalan duniversity.ac.in)	CSE	10,000/-
2	Project Attendant	1	Gathering data, coordinating, organizing project activities, and managing files.		CSE	10,000/-

Note:

- 1. Duration of the summer internship: Maximum 3 months (tentatively May 2024 to July 2024)
- 2. Duration of Project Attendant will be for 1 year (tentatively May 2024 to May 2025)
- 3. Accommodation in the hostel will be provided based on availability. The intern has to pay charges for availing hostel accommodation and mess facility as per institute norms.
- 4. On completion of the internship, a certificate will be issued.
- 5. If you have questions, please send an email to the respective faculty member.
- 6. On campus mode is preferred. Remote internship may be considered based on circumstances.

Interested candidates are requested to apply by filling up the form through the link for <u>Interns</u> and <u>Project Attendant</u>.